Date: 01-04-2026 Time: 5:50 AM - 12:30 PM
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Palia: Bhakti Maa, Sibani M. Maa, Lipsita Maa, Pallavi Maa,

Biswajit Bhai, Brundaban Bhai, Subhasis Bhai
01-03-26 (ET)

18:30

19:00
19:15
19:25
19:35

19:55
19:56
20:05
20:45

Sibani M Maa
Udita Maa
Smita Bai Maa

Sanujit Bhai
Brundaban Bhai
Smita Ray Maa
Braja Bhai
Bhakti Maa
Biswaijit Bhai
Biswajit Bhai
Sibani M Maa

01-04-26 (ET)

05:40

06:15
07:00
07:15
07:30
07:40
07:50
07:55
08:05
08:20
08:22
08:30

Rashmi N Maa
Nihar Bhai
Brundaban Bhai
Milu Maa

Brundaban Bhai
Smita Bai Maa
Braja Bhai
Brundaban Bhai
Biswaijit Bhai
Prabhakar Bhai
Braja Bhai
Udita Maa
Lipsita Maa

01-04 -26 (ET)

09:20

09:45
09:46
09:56

10:05

Debashis Bhai
Nihar Bhai
Rashmi N Maa

Milu Maa
Braja Bhai

Biswaijit Bhai

Adhibaasa (06:30 PM — 08:45 PM)

Prateekshaa (Sagara Belara Samukatie Mun)
Prateekshaa (Mora Manara Thakura Aaiji Asibe)
Prateekshaa (Sanja Samirane)

Evening Aarati

Praarthanaa (Guru Naaraayana Kari Nibedana)
Stotra Bandanaa

Nigama Upadesha (The Final Advice - Your Objectives...)
Prarthana (Mote Sebaka Saja Dia Thakura)
Offering Program to Shri Shri Thakura

Invitation for the Next Session

Sangeeta (Tumari Pujara Guru Bhara Mote)
Jayaguru Naama Kirtana and Closing of Aasana
Offering of Bhoga and Prasaad Sebana

First Session (05:40 AM - 08:30 AM)

Jaagarana (Nishi Helani Pahanti)

Prateekshaa (Nutana Prabhate Nutana Hrudaye)
Prateekshaa (Sundara Prabhata Kole)

Abahana (Nirabadhi Tanu Maji)

SoDashopachaar Pujaa (Aasichhanti Abatari)
Aarati Pratikshaa (Satyaloka Parapaara)
Morning Aarati

Bandanaa (Bande ShreeGuru)

Stotra Bandanaa

Shree Shree Gurugeetaa (Verse 49)

Parichaya Patra & Sammilani Praarthanaa
Prarthana (Naba Barasara Prathama Prabhate)
Invitation for the Next Session

Jayaguru Naama Kirtana and Closing of Aasana
Offering of Balaya Bhoga and Prasad Sebana
Second Session (09:20 AM — Noon)

Prateekshaa (Dayamay He Kholidia Hrudayara)
Aabaahana (Marame Baruchi Marami Thakura)
Aabaahana (Aasa Jhuli Jhuli Mora Nayana Tara)

PraNaama Gaana and Opening of the Curtain
Bandanaa (Bandana He Bandana Ghena Bare Ama Abhinandana)

Nigama Upadesha (New Year Blessings)

Annual Report


https://teams.microsoft.com/meet/2557075846165?p=xjSSx0MIbfJ86zKQmn

10:15
10:25
11:10
11:20
11:30

11:50

11:51
11:52
11:53

12:00
12:30

Rama Bhai
Sarat Bhai
Brundaban Bhai
Aaryan

Palia & Others

Pallavi Maa

Braja Bhai

Prayushi, Arpita Maa
Subhasis Bhai

Smita Bai Maa

Nilachala Bani (24 August 1934)

Scripture Reading & Discussion

Praarthanaa

YA Reading - Sadguru Swami Nigamananda for Young Readers, Chapter 10

Bhaaba Binimaya

Invitation for Madhyaahna Bhoga offering, Prasad sevan and Evening Puja
Invitation for Next Annual Day Puja (2027)

Invitation for Next Sangha Puja (01-11-2026)

Begging for forgiveness

Bidaaya Praarthanaa

Jayaguru Naama Keertana, PraNaama and Closing of Aasana

Offering of Madhyahna Bhoga and Prasad Sebana



